Appendix 1

Submissions, tabled documents and
answers to questions on notice

Submissions

1 Dandenong Renewable Energy Association
2 Electrical Trades Union of Australia

3 Australian Psychological Society

4 Associate Professor Frank Jotzo

5 Professor John Wiseman

6 Whitsunday Residents Against Dumping
7 Victorian Division of the National Tertiary Education Union
8 Transgrid

9 SolarReserve

10 Centre for Social Change

11 Engineers Australia

12 AGL Energy Limited

13 Clean Energy Council

14 Infigen Energy

15 Leadership Forum on Energy Transition
16 Environment Victoria

17 Australian Council of Trade Unions

18 CFMEU

19 350.0rg Australia

20 Climate Council of Australia

21 Energy Policy Institute of Australia

22 Social Justice Board, Uniting Church in Western Australia
23 Community Power Agency

24 Repower Port Augusta

25 Citizens' Climate Lobby

26 Renergi Pty Ltd

27 Alinta Energy

28 Climate Action Moreland

29 Minerals Council of Australia

30 Power-Less Pty Ltd

31 Lighter Footprints

32 ELENGAS

33 Environment Defender's of Australia

34 Community Environment Network

35 Anglican EcoCare Commission

36 North Queensland Conservation Council
37 AusNet Services

38 Australian Marine Conservation Society
39 Origin Energy Limited



66

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
o1
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

Transition Kingston

Moreland Energy Foundation
Beyond Zero Emissions
Hunter Communities Network
Australian Energy Council
Institute of Public Affairs
Committee for Gippsland
Great Barrier Reef Divers
Mackay Conservation Group
ABB Australia

Nature Conservation Council
Climate Conversations Group
Australian Services Union
Doctors for the Environment Australia

Australian Services Union - SA and NT Branch

Voices of the Valley

La Trobe Valley Sustainability Group
Grattan Institute

The Climate Institute

Queensland Conservation

Australian Manufacturing Workers Union
Friends of the Earth

Port Augusta City Council
Environmental Justice Australia

Clean Energy Finance Corp

Melbourne Energy Institute

Latrobe City Council

Australian Mines and Metals Association
Victorian Council of Social Service
Australian Conservation Foundation
Energy Networks Australia
EnergyAustralia

Sustainable Energy Now

The Australia Institute

Australian Youth Climate Coalition and Seed
Major Energy Users Inc

Australian Energy Market Commission
World Wildlife Fund-Australia
Government of South Australia

NSW Nurses and Midwives' Association
Mr Angus King

Mr Laurence Capill

Mr Michael Campbell OAM

Ms Robyn Charlton

Mr Graeme Wheeler

Ms Anne Close



67

86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

Ms Lorraine Bull

Mr Dylan McConnell

Mr Ben Rose

Name Withheld

Mr Gary Rowbottom

Kendall Lovett and Mannie De Saxe
Ms Peggy Fisher

Ms Vicki Brooke

Mrs Judith Leslie

Mr Louis deVilliers

Mr Graham Proctor

Ms Mabel Quakawoot

Mrs Keira Bury

Dr Kim Loo

Mr Chris Bakewell

Ms Deidre Olofsson

Council for the National Interest
Dr Bill Tran

Tabled documents

1.

Environment Victoria - Recent closures of coal burning power stations in the
national electricity market, Appendix to Submission 16 tabled by Environment
Victoria (public hearing, Melbourne, 17 November 2016).

Environment Victoria — 'Life after coal: Pathways to a just and sustainable
transition for the Latrobe Valley', September 2016, tabled by Environment
Victoria (public hearing, Melbourne 17 November 2016).

Answers to questions on notice

1.

Answer to question on notice received from AGL Energy following public
hearing in Melbourne on 17 November 2016.

Answer to question on notice received from Clean Energy Council following
public hearing in Melbourne on 17 November 2016.

Answer to question on notice received from Environment Victoria following
public hearing in Melbourne on 17 November 2016.

Answer to question on notice received from SolarReserve following public
hearing in Melbourne on 17 November 2016.

Answer to question on notice received from EnergyAustralia following public
hearing in Melbourne on 17 November 2016.



68

6. Answer to question on notice received from Australian Energy Council
following public hearing in Melbourne on 17 November 2016.



	Appendix 1
	Submissions, tabled documents and  answers to questions on notice


