Appendix 1

Submissions, tabled documents and answers to questions on notice

Submissions

1	Dandenong Renewable Energy Association
2	Electrical Trades Union of Australia
3	Australian Psychological Society
4	Associate Professor Frank Jotzo
5	Professor John Wiseman
6	Whitsunday Residents Against Dumping
7	Victorian Division of the National Tertiary Education Union
8	Transgrid
9	SolarReserve
10	Centre for Social Change
11	Engineers Australia
12	AGL Energy Limited
13	Clean Energy Council
14	Infigen Energy
15	Leadership Forum on Energy Transition
16	Environment Victoria
17	Australian Council of Trade Unions
18	CFMEU
19	350.org Australia
20	Climate Council of Australia
21	Energy Policy Institute of Australia
22	Social Justice Board, Uniting Church in Western Australia
23	Community Power Agency
24	Repower Port Augusta
25	Citizens' Climate Lobby
26	Renergi Pty Ltd
27	Alinta Energy
28	Climate Action Moreland
29	Minerals Council of Australia
30	Power-Less Pty Ltd
31	Lighter Footprints
32	ELENGAS
33	Environment Defender's of Australia
34	Community Environment Network
35	Anglican EcoCare Commission
36	North Queensland Conservation Council
37	AusNet Services
38	Australian Marine Conservation Society
39	Origin Energy Limited

6	6
v	v

00	
40	Transition Kingston
41	Moreland Energy Foundation
42	Beyond Zero Emissions
43	Hunter Communities Network
44	Australian Energy Council
45	Institute of Public Affairs
46	Committee for Gippsland
47	Great Barrier Reef Divers
48	Mackay Conservation Group
49	ABB Australia
50	Nature Conservation Council
51	Climate Conversations Group
52	Australian Services Union
53	Doctors for the Environment Australia
54	Australian Services Union - SA and NT Branch
55	Voices of the Valley
56	La Trobe Valley Sustainability Group
57	Grattan Institute
58	The Climate Institute
59	Queensland Conservation
60	Australian Manufacturing Workers Union
61	Friends of the Earth
62	Port Augusta City Council
63	Environmental Justice Australia
64	Clean Energy Finance Corp
65	Melbourne Energy Institute
66	Latrobe City Council
67	Australian Mines and Metals Association
68	Victorian Council of Social Service
69	Australian Conservation Foundation
70	Energy Networks Australia
71	EnergyAustralia
72	Sustainable Energy Now
73	The Australia Institute
74	Australian Youth Climate Coalition and Seed
75	Major Energy Users Inc
76	Australian Energy Market Commission
77	World Wildlife Fund-Australia
78	Government of South Australia
79	NSW Nurses and Midwives' Association
80	Mr Angus King
81	Mr Laurence Capill
82	Mr Michael Campbell OAM
83	Ms Robyn Charlton
84	Mr Graeme Wheeler
85	Ms Anne Close

86	Ms Lorraine Bull
87	Mr Dylan McConnell
88	Mr Ben Rose
89	Name Withheld
90	Mr Gary Rowbottom
91	Kendall Lovett and Mannie De Saxe
92	Ms Peggy Fisher
93	Ms Vicki Brooke
94	Mrs Judith Leslie
95	Mr Louis deVilliers
96	Mr Graham Proctor
97	Ms Mabel Quakawoot
98	Mrs Keira Bury
99	Dr Kim Loo
100	Mr Chris Bakewell
101	Ms Deidre Olofsson
102	Council for the National Interest
103	Dr Bill Tran

Tabled documents

- 1. Environment Victoria Recent closures of coal burning power stations in the national electricity market, Appendix to Submission 16 tabled by Environment Victoria (public hearing, Melbourne, 17 November 2016).
- 2. Environment Victoria 'Life after coal: Pathways to a just and sustainable transition for the Latrobe Valley', September 2016, tabled by Environment Victoria (public hearing, Melbourne 17 November 2016).

Answers to questions on notice

- 1. Answer to question on notice received from AGL Energy following public hearing in Melbourne on 17 November 2016.
- 2. Answer to question on notice received from Clean Energy Council following public hearing in Melbourne on 17 November 2016.
- 3. Answer to question on notice received from Environment Victoria following public hearing in Melbourne on 17 November 2016.
- 4. Answer to question on notice received from SolarReserve following public hearing in Melbourne on 17 November 2016.
- 5. Answer to question on notice received from EnergyAustralia following public hearing in Melbourne on 17 November 2016.

6. Answer to question on notice received from Australian Energy Council following public hearing in Melbourne on 17 November 2016.